
Midwestern State (12-7) -vs- Southwestern Okla. (6-7)
01/12/80 at Weatherford, Okla.

 
 

 
 
Midwestern State 80

Southwestern Okla. 74

Date: 01/12/80
Attendance: 800
Site: Weatherford, Okla.
Referees: Bob Richardson and Bob Hartley

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Midwestern State 37 43 80
Southwestern Okla. 30 44 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 FORCH, Tony 0 11-17 0-0 5-5 0-1 1 5 1 1 2 5 27
11 MAYFIELD, Cullen 0 5-10 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 1 12
41 EAKIN, J.C. 0 4-7 0-0 3-5 0-10 10 4 0 5 1 2 11
45 BRANTLEY, Paul 0 3-10 0-0 4-4 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 1 10
21 GIBSON, Jeff 0 3-4 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 4 1 0 0 0 6
23 WILLIAMS, Kyle 0 3-9 0-0 0-2 0-6 6 2 1 0 0 0 6
25 RAY, Mike 0 1-4 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 4 0 2 0 1 4
13 POUNDS, Cecil 0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
15 BRIGHAM, Ted 0 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
31 HOLMES, Jud 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0
35 HINKLE, Rod 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 0 31-65 0-0 18-23 0-28 28 28 5 13 3 12 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 31-65   47.7 % 0-0   NaN 18-23   78.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 RHODES, Andrew 0 6-18 0-0 3-4 0-9 9 4 0 4 1 1 15
33 ARNOLD, Jeff 0 5-14 0-0 5-7 0-7 7 3 1 2 3 2 15
15 EBERHART, Kevin 0 4-9 0-0 5-6 0-4 4 5 4 2 0 2 13
40 JONES, Jerry 0 5-10 0-0 3-3 0-3 3 4 0 1 0 0 13
24 HARRINGTON, Bruce 0 1-1 0-0 6-6 0-2 2 3 3 3 0 0 8
44 KIBBY, Freddie 0 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
55 CONSTIEN, Dennis 0 2-4 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 2 2 1 1 0 4
22 HARRINGTON, Kevin 0 0-3 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 4 5 2 0 2 2
45 TRICKEY, Ken 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 PECK, Mark 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
50 GUTHRIE, Steve 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 1 25-61 0-0 24-29 0-39 39 27 16 15 5 7 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 25-61   41.0 % 0-0   NaN 24-29   82.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Midwestern State 37

Southwestern Okla. 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 FORCH, Tony 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 MAYFIELD, Cullen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 EAKIN, J.C. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 BRANTLEY, Paul 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 GIBSON, Jeff 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 WILLIAMS, Kyle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 RAY, Mike 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 POUNDS, Cecil 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 BRIGHAM, Ted 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 HOLMES, Jud 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 HINKLE, Rod 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 RHODES, Andrew 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 ARNOLD, Jeff 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 EBERHART, Kevin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 JONES, Jerry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 HARRINGTON, Bruce 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 KIBBY, Freddie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 CONSTIEN, Dennis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 HARRINGTON, Kevin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 TRICKEY, Ken 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 PECK, Mark 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 GUTHRIE, Steve 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Midwestern State 43

Southwestern Okla. 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 FORCH, Tony 0 11-17 0-0 5-5 0-1 1 5 1 1 2 5 27
11 MAYFIELD, Cullen 0 5-10 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 1 12
41 EAKIN, J.C. 0 4-7 0-0 3-5 0-10 10 4 0 5 1 2 11
45 BRANTLEY, Paul 0 3-10 0-0 4-4 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 1 10
21 GIBSON, Jeff 0 3-4 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 4 1 0 0 0 6
23 WILLIAMS, Kyle 0 3-9 0-0 0-2 0-6 6 2 1 0 0 0 6
25 RAY, Mike 0 1-4 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 4 0 2 0 1 4
13 POUNDS, Cecil 0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
15 BRIGHAM, Ted 0 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
31 HOLMES, Jud 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0
35 HINKLE, Rod 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 31-65 0-0 18-23 0-28 28 28 5 13 3 12 80
47.7 % NaN 78.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 RHODES, Andrew 0 6-18 0-0 3-4 0-9 9 4 0 4 1 1 15
33 ARNOLD, Jeff 0 5-14 0-0 5-7 0-7 7 3 1 2 3 2 15
15 EBERHART, Kevin 0 4-9 0-0 5-6 0-4 4 5 4 2 0 2 13
40 JONES, Jerry 0 5-10 0-0 3-3 0-3 3 4 0 1 0 0 13
24 HARRINGTON, Bruce 0 1-1 0-0 6-6 0-2 2 3 3 3 0 0 8
44 KIBBY, Freddie 0 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
55 CONSTIEN, Dennis 0 2-4 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 2 2 1 1 0 4
22 HARRINGTON, Kevin 0 0-3 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 4 5 2 0 2 2
45 TRICKEY, Ken 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 PECK, Mark 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
50 GUTHRIE, Steve 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1 25-61 0-0 24-29 0-39 39 27 16 15 5 7 74
41.0 % NaN 82.8 %


